construction of the Project Highway and submitted to the Authority duly and validly prepared 
Stage Payment Statements for an amount not less than 10% (ten per cent) of the Contract Price. 

3. Project Milestone-II 

3.1 Project Milestone-II shall occur on the date falling on the 328th (Three hundred & twenty eight) 
day from the Appointment Date (the “Project Milestone-II”). 

3.2 Prior to the occurrence of Project Milestone-II, the Contractor shall have continued with 
construction of the Project Highway and submitted to the Authority duly and validly prepared 
Stage Payment Statements for an amount not less than 35% (Thirty five percent) of the Contract 
Price and should have started construction of all bridges 

4. Project Milestone-III 

4.1 Project Milestone-III shall occur on the date falling on the 465th (Four hundred and sixty five) day 
from the Appointed Date (the “Project Milestone-III”). 

4.2 Prior to the occurrence of Project Milestone-III, the Contractor shall have continued with 
construction of the Project Highway and submitted to the Authority duly and validly prepared